## **UNOFFICIAL** C

2002-11-20 15:33:17

Cook County Recorder

24,00



	L ESTATE MORT		T TENANTS W	TH RIGHT	
\$128,806.29 Principal Amount of The Mortgagors, EARNEST L JUNES & DOROTHY JO Mortgagee, the following described call estate sit	OF SURVIVONES, mortgage a	ORSHIP) and warrant to	o Wells Fargo	Financial Illin	ois, Inc., s. to wit:
Mortgagee, the following described iell estate sit "THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY IS ON A SEPA THIS MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST, WHICH DESCRIPTION	STATE TOTAL ATTROCES	TO <u>COUK</u>	5418 WEST CHICAGO, I P.I.N. 16-	L 60651	ET
MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST."		ble to Mortg	•	installments	, the last
future advances and sums of money which may Mortgagee; provided however, that the princi	y from time to time pal amount of the	hereafter be outstanding	advanced or lo indebtedness o	wing to Mort	gagee by
Mortgagors at any one time shall not exceed the Mortgagors are hereby releasing and waiving a state. Mortgagors expressly agree to keep all leg the buildings and improvements thereon in go improvements thereon insured for the benefit Mortgagors to do so, Mortgagee may pay such the and cause said property to be insured, and the mortgage as permitted by law. Mortgagors also any portion thereof without Mortgagee's prior Mortgagee's prior written consent shall constituterms of the above described note, at Mortgagors of said note at once due and payable (in	all rights under and gal taxes, assessment of the Mortgages axes, assessments, a amount so paid sha agree not to sell, coor written consent a tute a default under gee's option, withough	by virtue of ts, and prior line waste the state internal prior liens li become a provey or other and any such the terms heut notice or other terms here.	hereon, and to est may appea , and cause said part of the indel wise transfer th sale, conveya	r; and upon property to be otedness secur- e mortgaged p nce or transfe	failure of crepaired, ed by this roperty or without under the
Dated this 19TH day of SEPTEMBER	, <u>2002</u> .	Linkat	t. 1 Ann	Sc.	(SEAL)
EARNEST L. JONES STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK	(SEAL)	DOROTHY  SS	Jones	CO	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be by EARNEST L. JONES & DOROTHY JONE	efore me this 19TH	day of9	SEPTEMBER_		.002,
	FFICIAL SEA	\["\\\	Such	had	
My Commission expires 2/2/700	<del>- JO</del> SH WARD -		Notary Pr	ablic	otice of the
I hereby acknowledge that all parties obligated right to rescind the loan.	Con the toan secure	arnot L.	Aner //	www.	ines
	_ 	NEST L. JO	(Borrower's S	DOROTHY JO	NES

This instrument was prepared by WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL ILLINOIS, INC , 860 CIVIC CENTER OR NILES, IL 60714

Name

MAIL TO:

IL-935-0700

EARNEST L. JONES

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Addendum for legal description of Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated Sept 19th, 2002, Earnest L. Jones and Dorothy Jones, his mother, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, mortgagors.

The following described real estate in Cook County, Illinois:

All that certain parcel of land lying and being situated in the County of COOK, State of IL, to-wit:

THE EAST 33 FEET OF LOT 25 IN BLOCK 11 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Being that parcel of land conveyed to EARNEST L. JONES AND DOROTHY JONES, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP from FIRST BANK OF OAK PARK, UTA #10589, OATED 11/25/1975 by that deed dated 08/21/1986 and recorded 12/11/1986 in DOCUMENT #86593289 of the COOK County, IL Public Registry.

Re-recorded 06/04/1993 in DOCUMENT #93429738. Re-recorded to CORRECT RELATIONSHIP OF GRANTEES TO "HIS MOTHER".

Earnest L. Jones

Earnot L Jones

Dorothy Jones

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office